



# SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number GCL-8GR300294/GRS-2021-1

GCL INTERNATIONAL LTD declares that

## Haining Fengda New Fiber Co., Ltd. **License Number GCL-300294**

No.2 Hongqi Road, Zhejiang Haining Warp Knitting Industrial Zone, Haining, 314400, Zhejiang, China

has been inspected and assessed according to the

# Global Recycled Standard (GRS) - Version 4.0 -

and that products of the categories as mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with this standard:

Product categories:

### **Dyed Yarns**

Processing steps / activities carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned company for the certified products:

## Spinning, Packing, Trading, Warehousing, Distribution

This Certificate is valid until: 17 January 2022

Place and Date of Issue London, 18 January 2021

Stamp of the Issuing Body

**GRS** Logo

Name of the authorized person: Mahmut Sogukpinar, COO GCL International Ltd

Muchalt



This Scope Certificates provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are GRS certified. Proof of GRS certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them. The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.

Accredited/Licensed by: International Organic Accreditation Services (IOAS), Contract No: 125

This electronically issued document is the valid original version



This Certificate remains the property of GCL International Ltd. The Registration is subject to the Scheme Rules which are published at www.gcl-intl.com. Any misuse, alteration, forgery or falsification is an unlawful act. Please validate the authenticity of this certificate by visiting www.gcl-intl.com

#### GCL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Level 1, Devonshire House, One Mayfair Place, London, W1 J 8AJ, United Kingdom.





Haining Fengda New Fiber Co., Ltd. Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

### Products Appendix to Certificate No.: GCL-8GR300294/GRS-2021-1

In specific the certificate covers the following products:

<b>Product Category</b>	<b>Product Details</b>	Product Details Material and Materials Composition	
Dyed Yarns	Filament	100% Recycled post-consumer polyester	NA
Dyed Yarns	Filament	100% Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyamide (Nylon)	NA

Place and Date of Issue London, 18 January 2021

Stamp of the Issuing Body

**GRS** Logo

Name of the authorized person: Mahmut Sogukpinar, COO

GCL International Ltd





This Certificate remains the property of GCL International Ltd. The Registration is subject to the Scheme Rules which are published at www.gcl-intl.com. Any misuse, alteration, forgery or falsification is an unlawful act. Please validate the authenticity of this certificate by visiting <a href="https://www.gcl-intl.com">www.gcl-intl.com</a>

Level 1, Devonshire House, One Mayfair Place, London, W1 J 8AJ, United Kingdom.





Haining Fengda New Fiber Co., Ltd. Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

### Facility Appendix to Certificate No.: GCL-8GR300294/GRS-2021-1

Under the scope of this certificate the following facilities have been inspected and assessed. The listed processing steps/activities conform with the corresponding criteria of the Global Recycled Standard (GRS) for the certified products:

Name of Facility	Address of Operation	Processing Steps/Activities	Type of Relation (Main/Facility)
Haining Fengda New Fiber Co., Ltd.	No.2 Hongqi Road, Zhejiang Haining Warp Knitting Industrial Zone, Haining, 314400, Zhejiang, China	Spinning, Packing, Trading, Warehousing, Distribution	Main

#### Non-Certified Subcontractor Appendix to Certificate No.: GCL-8GR300294/GRS-2021-1

Under the scope certificate the following non-certified subcontractors have been inspected and assessed. The listed processing steps/activities conform with the corresponding criteria of the Global Recycled Standard (GRS) for the certified products:

Name of Facility	Address of Operation	Processing Steps/Activities

### Certified Subcontractor Appendix to Certificate No.: GCL-8GR300294/GRS-2021-1

The following Independently certified subcontractors are listed under this scope certificate:

License Number	Expiry Date	Name of Facility	Address of Operation	Processing Steps/Activities	Type of Relation
					<u>-</u>

Place and Date of Issue London, 18 January 2021

Name of the authorized person: Mahmut Sogukpinar, COO GCL International Ltd

Mushort

Stamp of the Issuing Body



Global Recycled Standard

**GRS** Logo

This Certificate remains the property of GCL International Ltd. The Registration is subject to the Scheme Rules which are published at www.gcl-intl.com. Any misuse, alteration, forgery or falsification is an unlawful act. Please validate the authenticity of this certificate by visiting <a href="https://www.gcl-intl.com">www.gcl-intl.com</a>

#### **GCL INTERNATIONAL LTD.**

Level 1, Devonshire House, One Mayfair Place, London, W1 J 8AJ, United Kingdom.